
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES  

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
 

APPLICATIONS OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

Case Nos. 22274, 22275, 
22276, 22277, 22600, 22601, 
22602, 22603 
 

APPLICATIONS OF MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 
         Case Nos. 22501, 22502, 
         22503, 22504 

 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 
 

Peifer, Hanson, Mullins & Baker, P.A. (“Matthew M. Beck”) hereby enters its appearance 

for Jalapeno Corporation (“Jalapeno”) in the above-referenced case.   

     
 Respectfully submitted, 

 
PEIFER, HANSON, MULLINS & BAKER, P.A. 
 
By:   /s/ Matthew M. Beck     
 Matthew M. Beck 
P.O. Box 25245 
Albuquerque, NM 87125-5245 
Tel: (505) 247-4800 
Fax: (505) 243-6458 
Email:  mbeck@peiferlaw.com 

 
Attorneys for Jalapeno Corporation 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of 

record by electronic mail this 9th day of August, 2022. 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Paula M. Vance 
Holland & Hart, LLP 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, NM  87504-2208 
(505) 988-4421 
Mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
jbroggi@hollandhart.com 
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
 
Attorneys for Matador Production Company 
 
James Parrot 
Beatty & Wozniak, P.C. 
500 Don Gaspar Ave. 
Santa Fe, NM  87505 
(303) 407-4458 
jparrot@bwenergylaw.com 
 
Attorneys for EOG Resources, Inc. 
 
James G. Bruce 
P.O. Box 1056 
Santa Fe, NM  87504 
(505) 982-2043 
jamesbruc@aol.com 
 
Attorneys for Mewbourne Oil Company 
 
 
 

PEIFER, HANSON, MULLINS & BAKER, P.A. 
 
 

     ___/s/ Matthew M. Beck____________ 
            Matthew M. Beck 
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